

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10512/2011

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNUPATI KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. G.N.Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present and
prays for four weeks' time to take appropriate steps to bring
on record the legal representatives of the deceased respondent
No.2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List again on 4.11.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR