

Ô

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10512/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in WA No.3597/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNUPATI KRISHNA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 26/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. Uday Aditya Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that Ch. J. Srinivas, respondent no.2 in the special leave petition (who was respondent no.3 in the High Court) died and an application for substitution to bring on record his legal heirs has already been filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed three weeks' time to take Notice of Motion in respect of legal representatives of the deceased respondent.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|
|