

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).10512/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 28/04/2009 in WA No.3597/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATE OF A.P.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHENNUPATI KRISHNA RAO (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date: 29/07/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.
 Ms. Rumi Chanda, Adv.
 Mr. G.N.Reddy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
 Mr. Udayaditya Banerji, Adv.
 for M/S. Temple Law Firm

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned. The abatement is set aside.

I.A. No. 3(appln. for substitution) is allowed.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv. appears on behalf of LRs of the
respondent no. 2.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master